million, up 22% year-on-year; donating RMB103,000 and investing RMB198,900 in environment protection,

create nearly 10,000 jobs; inputting RMB1.8823 million in employee knowledge and skill training. The company

has invested RMB105,200,000 to promote development of new draft, technology, product structure and patent

according to clean, safety and efficient production to make contribution for environmental protection.

China Fangda Group Co., Ltd. 2015 Annual Report

40

Are the listed company and subsidiaries involved in a heavy-pollution industry defined by the national

environment protection department?

□ Yes √ No □ N/A

21. Information about the Company‟s securities

Bonds publicly issued and listed in a securities exchange, immature or not fully paid by the approval date of the

annual report

No

China Fangda Group Co., Ltd. 2015 Annual Report

41

Chapter 6 Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

1. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

In share

Before the change Change (+,-) After the change

Amount
Proportio

n

Issued

new

shares

Bonus

shares

Transferre

d from

reserves

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n

I. Shares with trade

restriction conditions
779,292 0.10%   192,750 192,750 972,042 0.13%

3. Other domestic shares 779,292 0.10%   192,750 192,750 972,042 0.13%

Including: Shares held by

domestic natural persons
779,292 0.10%   192,750 192,750 972,042 0.13%

II. Shares without trading

limited conditions

756,130,6

13
99.90%   -192,750 -192,750

755,937,8

63
99.87%

1. Common shares in RMB
420,179,4

25
55.51%   -192,750 -192,750

419,986,6

75
99.87%

2. Foreign shares in domestic

market

335,951,1

88
44.39%   0 0

335,951,1

88
44.39%

III. Total of capital shares
756,909,9

05
100.00%   0 0

756,909,9

05
100.00%

Reasons

√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

In July 2015, Mr. Xiong Jianming, the chairman and CEO, increased his shareholding in the secondary market.

Approval of the change

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Share transfer

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Impacts on financial indicators including basic and diluted earnings per share, net assets per share attributable to

common shareholders of the company in the most recent year and period

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

Others that need to be disclosed as required by the securities supervisor

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable